
BEINHALTET:
• 10” LED-Ringlicht
• Smartphone-Halterung
• Standfuß 
• Bluetooth-Fernbedienung

INCLUDES:
• 10'' ring light
• Smartphone holder
• Light stand
• Wireless Bluetooth remote

1.  When you turn the remote on, it will automatically 
enter pairing mode. the LED indicator light will begin 
to �ash blue repeatedly.

2.  Once in pairing mode, open the settings menu on 
your smartphone, keep the device and the remote 
within 3 meters (10 feet) of each other.

3.  Enable Bluetooth pairing and wait for your device to 
locate the shutter remote.

4.  When this happens,  “GO VIRAL” will appear on the 
device list, select this option, follow the prompt to 
pair the remote.

5.  The LED indicator light will turn o� after a successful 
connection.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Durchmesser der Leuchte: 25,4 cm
Anzahl der LEDs: 120
Bedienfeld am Kabel: 
Temperaturbereich 3000-6000 K
Helligkeit 100-1000 LM
USB-Eingang mindestens:
5 V / 2 A (10 W)
USB-Eingang empfohlen: 
5 V / 3 A (15 W)

1.  Slide the door open
2.  Replace the battery with a coin cell CR2032
3.  The battery printing should be facing up
4.  Slide the door closed and lock it

Changing the battery on the Bluetooth remote 

Bluetooth Remote

Pairing the Bluetooth remote

WARRANTY INFORMATION FOR  DIGIPOWER 
PRODUCTS, A DIVISION OF MIZCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
We warrant all Digipower branded products against defects in 
material and workmanship for two years from the original date 
of purchase. At our option, we shall repair or replace the 
defective unit covered by this warranty. Please retain the 
dated sales receipt as evidence of the date of purchase in order 
to obtain any warranty service. This warranty is void if the 
product has been handled or used in any manner which is 
inconsistent with the instructions accompanying the product 
or the intended use of the product. This warranty does not 
cover any damage due to accident, misuse, abuse, or 
negligence. This warranty does not extend to equipment used 
with the product. This warranty is valid only if the product is 
used on a compatible device as speci�ed on or attached to the 
product package. To verify compatibility, please check the 
product package for details or visit:
www.DigiPowerSolutions.com.
Repair or replacement, as provided under this warranty, is your 
exclusive remedy. We shall not be liable for any incidental or 
consequential damages. DigiPower hereby expressly disclaims 
any and all implied warranties of merchantability and �tness 
for a particular purpose.
Some states/countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation 
of incidental or consequential damages, so the above 
limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.
Some states/countries do not allow limitations on implied 
warranties, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
This warranty gives you speci�c legal rights, and you may also 
have other rights that vary from state to state and country to 
country.

Adjusting the light 

1.  Stecke den USB Stecker in einen Strom-Adapter, 
Powerbank oder Computer mit USB.

2. Benutze den Schalter an dem Kabel um. 
Lichthelligkeit und Farben Modi zu kontrollieren.

3. Der Farben-Modi Schalter betimmt die drei LED 
Farb-Modis: Weiss / Kalt; Gelb / Warm; Weiss & Gelb 
/ Tageslicht.

4. Drücke den Helligkeitsschalter (markiert mit „-„) 
um die Helligkeit zu reduzieren.

5. Drücke den Helligkeitsschalter (markiert mit „+„) 
um die Helligkeit zu erhöhen.

Bei Fragen zum Produkt wenden
Sie sich bitte an die Consutecc GmbH

(info@consutecc.com)
Consutecc GmbH, Kistlerhofstr. 70, 81379 München

FCC STATEMENT: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment o� and on, the user is encouraged 
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the 
separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
di�erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician 
for help. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC 
rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions
1. this device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

ICES
This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003.
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Mizco International, Inc. 
Cranford, New Jersey, USA

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
 

Digipower ist eine registrierte 
Marke von Mizco International, Inc.

 For disposal in countries outside of the European
  Union This symbol is only valid in the European
  Union (EU). If you wish to discard this product 
please contact your local authorities or dealer and ask 
for the correct method of disposal.

This symbol means that the product cannot be disposed 
of with normal household waste (2012/19/EU). 

1. old devices can be returned free of charge to suitable 
collection points. 

2. these are collected there professionally or prepared 
for reuse. Old appliances may contain harmful 
substances that can harm the environment and 
human health. The raw materials contained can 
contribute to environmental protection through their 
recycling.

3. the deletion of personal data on the waste 
equipment to be disposed of must be carried out by 
the end user on his own responsibility.

Hereby, Mizco International, Inc declares that this 
product is in compliance with Directives 2011/65/EU, 
2014/30/EU, and 2014/53 EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address: 
www.digipower/compliance

Notes on battery disposal
 
In connection with the sale of batteries or with the 
delivery of devices that contain batteries, we are obliged 
to inform you of the following:
 
Batteries may not be disposed of with household waste. 
You are legally obliged to return used batteries. Old 
batteries can contain pollutants which, if not properly 
stored or disposed of, can harm the environment or your 
health. But batteries also contain important raw 
materials such as iron, zinc, and manganese, or nickel and 
are recycled. You can obtain addresses of suitable 
collection points from your city or local authority.
 
The symbols shown on the batteries have the following 
meanings:
 
The symbol of the crossed-out garbage can means that 
the battery must not be thrown into the household 
waste. If batteries or accumulators contain mercury, 
cadmium or lead, you will �nd the respective chemical 
symbol (Hg, Cd or Pb) below the symbol of the 
crossed-out garbage can.
 
Pb = battery contains more than 0.004 mass percent lead
Cd = battery contains more than 0.002 percent by mass
Cadmium Hg = battery contains more than 0.0005 
percent by mass of mercury.

 Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht
  mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden
  kann (2012/19/EU).

1. Altgeräte können kostenlos an geeigneten 
Rücknahmestellen abgegeben werden.

2. Diese werden dort fachgerecht gesammelt oder zur 
Wiederverwendung vorbereitet. Altgeräte können 
Schadsto�e enthalten, die der Umwelt und der 
menschlichen Gesundheit schaden können. 
Enthaltene Rohsto�e können durch ihre 
Wiederverwertung einen Beitrag zum Umweltschutz 
leisten.

3. Die Löschung personenbezogener Daten auf den zu 
entsorgenden Altgeräten muss vom Endnutzer 
eigenverantwortlich vorgenommen werden.

4. Hinweise für Verbraucher in Deutschland: Die in 
Punkt 1 genannte Rückgabe ist gesetzlich 
vorgeschrieben. Sammel- und Rücknahmestellen in 
Deutschland: www.stiftung-ear.de/

Dieses Gerät erzeugt und kann hochfrequenz Energie 
ausstrahlen und, falls nicht in Übereinstimmung mit 
den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet, können 
Störungen des Radios verursacht werden. Es gibt jedoch 
keine Garantie dafür das in einer bestimmten 
Installation keine Störungen auftreten können. Wenn 
Falls dieses Gerät Funkstörungen oder schlechten 
Fernsehempfang versursacht, kann die Ursache durch 

HINWEISE ZUR BATTERIEENTSORGUNG
 Im Zusammenhang mit dem Vertrieb von Batterien 
oder mit der Lieferung von Geräten, die Batterien 
enthalten, sind wir verp�ichtet, Sie auf folgendes 
hinzuweisen:
Batterien dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
Sie sind zur Rückgabe gebrauchter Batterien gesetzlich 
verp�ichtet. Altbatterien können Schadsto�e 
enthalten, die bei nicht sachgemäßer Lagerung oder 
Entsorgung die Umwelt oder Ihre Gesundheit 
beeinträchtigen können. Batterien enthalten aber auch 
wichtige Rohsto�e wie z. B. Eisen, Zink und Mangan 
oder Nickel und werden wiederverwertet. Sie können 
Altbatterien entweder an uns zurücksenden oder in 
unmittelbarer Nähe (z.B. im Handel, in kommunalen 
Sammelstellen oder in unserem Geschäftslokal) 
unentgeltlich zurückgeben. Die Abgabe in 
Verkaufsstellen ist dabei auf die für Endnutzer übliche 

Questions? Problems? Picked up the wrong item?
Before returning to the Store, please give our

customer service team a chance to help.

email us at TechSupport@Mizco.com

Mizco International, Inc. 
Cranford, New Jersey, USA 

All rights reserved. 
DIGIPOWER is a registered trademark 

of Mizco International Inc.
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Brightness Button ( + )

Brightness Button ( - )

Light Color Button

Power Button

Lichteinstellung 

Helligkeits-Schalter  ( + )

Helligkeits-Schalter  ( - )

Licht Modi Schalter

Ein / Aus Schalter

1.  Plug the USB connector into a power source such as 
a powerbank, computer, or AC wall adapter.

2.  Use the inline remote to adjust brightness and the 
LED mode.

3.  The mode button allows you to switch between 
3 LED settings: white only (cool white),yellow only 
(warm light),and white/yellow mixed(daylight).

4.  Press the dimmer button(labeled“-”）to decrease 
the brightness of the LED bulbs.

5.  Press the increase button(labeled“+”）to increase 
the brightness of the LED bulbs.

Item No. DP-VRLK10

MY STORY
BEAUTY & VIDEO 
CREATION KIT

SMARTPHONE 
RINGLICHT

Product Nr.  DP-VRLK10

Quick Guide

Bedienungsanleitung

Smartphone-Halterung: 360° 
einstellbar
Drahtlose Fernbedienung: 
Bluetooth v4.2
Betriebsfrequenz: 2,402 GHz - 
2,480 GHz
Sendeleistung: 0.0008W
Funkreichweite: 10 m
Batterietyp: CR2032, 3 V

RZOGOVIRAL

Mengen sowie solche Altbatterien beschränkt, die der 
Vertreiber als Neubatterien in seinem Sortiment führt 
oder geführt hat. 
Adressen geeigneter Sammelstellen können Sie von Ihrer 
Stadt- oder Kommunalverwaltung erhalten.

Die auf den Batterien abgebildeten Symbole haben 
folgende Bedeutung:
 Das Symbol der durchgekreuzten Mülltonne bedeutet, 
dass die Batterie nicht in den Hausmüll gegeben werden 
darf. Sofern Batterien oder Akkumulatoren Quecksilber, 
Cadmium oder Blei enthalten, �nden Sie das jeweilige 
chemische Zeichen (Hg, Cd oder Pb) unterhalb des 
Symbols des durchgestrichenen Mülleimers.
 
Pb = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,004 Masseprozent Blei
Cd = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,002 Masseprozent
Cadmium Hg = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,0005 
Masseprozent Quecksilber.

Hiermit bestätigt Mizco International, daß das Produkt 
DP-VRL10RGB den Richtlinien 2011/65/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
und 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der Konformitätserklärung ist unter 
der folgenden Internetaddresse zu �nden: 
www.consutecc.com/service

•   Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für 
Kinder unter 9 Jahren geeignet

•   Lassen Sie die Leuchte nicht unbeaufsichtigt und 
decken Sie die Leuchte nicht ab, wenn sie 
eingeschaltet und / oder eingesteckt ist

•   Produkt nicht in staubiger, schmutziger, feuchter 
oder Nasser Umgebung verwenden!

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS:

•   This product is not a toy and not suited for children 
under 9 yrs

•   Don’t leave the light unsupervised and never cover 
the light while on and / or plugged in

•   Don’t use this product in dusty dirty humid or wet 
environment

SAFETY INFORMATION:

SPECIFICATIONS
Light diameter: 10" (25.4cm)
Number of LEDs: 120
Wired control: Temp range 
3000-6000K
Brightness: 100-1000 LM
USB input minimum: 5V/2A (10W)
USB input recommended: 5V/3A 
(15W)

Smartphone holder: 360° 
adjustable
Wireless remote: Bluetooth v4.2
Operating frequency: 
2.402GHz - 2.480GHz
Transmitting power: 0.0008W
Wireless range: 10M (33ft)
Battery type: CR2032, 3V

das Ein und Ausschalten des Gerätes festgestellt werden 
und durch folgende Maßnahmen korrigiert werden: 
- Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder stellen 

Sie sie neu auf. 
- Erhöhen Sie die Trennung zwischen Gerät und 

Empfänger.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose eines 

Stromkreises der sich unterscheidet von dem, an den 
der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.

-Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen 
Radio- / Fernsehtechniker um Hilfe.

 CR2032

1.  Drücke den Knopf auf der Fernbedienung – diese 
geht automatisch in den Kopplungs Modi. Das blaue 
LED Licht wird blinken.

2. Gehe zu den Einstellungen auf dem Smartphone 
und wähle Bluetooth.

3.  Schalte Bluetooth ein und warte bis das Smartphone 
die Fernbedienung entdeckt.

1.  Ö�ne die Batteriekammer
2.  Ersetze die Batterie mit einer Zelle: CR2032
3.  Der Aufdruck auf der Batterie soll nach oben zeigen
4.  Schliesse die Batteriekammer

Auswechseln der Fernbedienungs Batterie

Bluetooth Fernbedienung

Das koppeln der Fernbedienung

Android
Kamera Auslöser

Ein / Aus 
Schaltung

IOS
Kamera Auslöser

LED Indikator Licht

 

4.  Die Fernbedienung wird als  „GO VIRAL“ in der 
Geräte Liste erscheinen. Wähle dies aus und 
aktzeptiere die Kopplung.

5.  Das LED Licht auf der Fernbedienung wird 
aufhören zu blinken.

CR2032 

Front



INCLUS:
• Anneau lumineux de 10 po
• Support pour téléphone intelligent
• Support léger
• Télécommande sans �l

1. Branchez le connecteur USB dans une source 
d’alimentation telle qu’une barre d’alimentation, 
un ordinateur ou un transformateur mural.

2. Utilisez la télécommande en ligne pour régler la 
luminosité et le mode d’éclairage LED.

3. La touche de mode permet de basculer entre les 3 
réglages de LED : blanc seulement (lumière froide), 
jaune seulement (lumière chaude) et blanc/jaune 
ensemble (lumière du jour).

4. Appuyez sur la touche de gradation marquée « - » 
pour réduire la luminosité des ampoules LED.

5. Appuyez sur la touche de gradation marquée « + » 
pour augmenter la luminosité des ampoules LED.

•   Ce produit n’est pas un jouet et ne convient pas aux 
enfants de moins de 9 ans

•   Ne pas laisser la lampe sans surveillance et ne jamais 
la couvrir alors qu’elle est allumée ou branchée

•   Ne pas utiliser ce produit dans un environnement 
poussiéreux, sale, humide ou mouillé.

RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LA GARANTIE POUR LES 
PRODUITS DIGIPOWER, UNE DIVISION DE MIZCO 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
La responsabilité de Mizco en ce qui concerne la présente 
garantie se limite à la réparation ou au remplacement, à 
son choix, de tout produit qui arrête de fonctionner 
lorsque le produit est utilisé de façon normale par le 
consommateur, pendant une période deux ans à compter 
de la date d’achat du produit. La présente garantie ne 
couvre pas les dommages ou défectuosités resultant de 
tout accident, mauvaise utilisation, négligence, 
modi�cation, abus ou installation ou entretien 
inapproprié. Cette garantie ne s’étend pas à l’équipement 
utilisés avec le produit. Si en tout temps pendant la 
période deux ans an suivant l’achat, le produit cesse de 
fonctionner en raison de tout défaut lié aux matériaux ou 
à la fabrication, veuillez email TechSupport@Mizco.com 
pour obtenir un numéro d’autorisation. Pour un service 
plus rapide, assurez-vous d’avoir une copie du reçu 
d’achat de votre produit sur lequel est indiqué le numéro 
de modèle, ainsi que la date et l’endroit où le produit a 
été acheté. La présente garantie vous donne des droits 
spéci�ques reconnus par la loi. Vous pouvez également 
avoir d’autres droits qui varient en fonction des États ou 
des provinces où vous vous trouvez.

FrançaiseFrançaise Française Française Française Française Française Française Française Française

 Ce symbole signi�e que le produit ne peut pas 
 être jeté avec les ordures ménagères 
  (2012/19/UE). 

1. les appareils usagés peuvent être retournés 
gratuitement à des points de collecte appropriés. 

2. là, ils font l’objet d’une collecte professionnelle ou 
sont préparés en vue de leur réutilisation. Les 
appareils usagés peuvent  contenir des substances 
nocives pour l’environnement et la santé humaine. Le 
recyclage des matières premières qu’ils contiennent 
peut contribuer à la protection de l’environnement.

3. l’e�acement des données personnelles sur les 
équipements usagés mis au rebut relève de l’entière 
responsabilité de l’utilisateur �nal.

4. informations pour les consommateurs en France : Le 
retour indiqué au point 1 est exigé par la loi. Points 
de collecte et de retour en France  : https://www.-
ademe.fr/lademe

Mizco International, Inc déclare par la présente que ce 
produit est conforme aux directives 2011/65/UE, 
2014/30/UE et 2014/53/UE.
Le texte intégral de la déclaration UE de conformité est 
accessible en ligne à l’adresse suivante : 
www.digipower/compliance

Des questions? Des problèmes?
Vous avez ramassé le mauvais article?

Avant de REVENIR au magasin, laissez la chance à notre
équipe du Service à la clientèle de vous aider.

email à techsupport@mizco.com pour 
que nous puissions corriger rapidement la situation.

Mizco International, Inc.
Cranford, New Jersey, USA

Tous droits réservés. 

DIGIPOWER est une marque de 
commerce enregistrée de 

Mizco International, Inc.

1. Lorsqu’on met la télécommande en marche, elle 
passe automatiquement en mode de couplage. Le 
voyant indicateur commence à clignoter en bleu.

2. Une fois en mode de couplage, ouvrez le menu de 
réglage des paramètres du téléphone, puis tenez le 
téléphone et la télécommande à moins de 3 mètres 
l’un de l’autre.

3. Activez le couplage Bluetooth et attendez que le 
téléphone détecte le déclencheur à distance.

1. Glissez le couvercle pour l’ouvrir
2. Remplacez la pile par une pile de type bouton CR2032
3. La face imprimée de la pile doit être vers le haut
4. Glissez le couvercle pour le fermer et l’enclencher

Changer la pile de la télécommande Bluetooth

Télécommande Bluetooth

Couplage de la télécommande Bluetooth

RÉGLAGE DE L’ÉCLAIRAGE

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :

Touche caméra 
Android

Interrupteur 
(Marche/Arrêt)

Touche caméra IosVoyant indicateur
 

4. Lorsque l’option « GO VIRAL » s’a�che dans la liste 
des périphériques, sélectionnez-le et suivez les 
instructions à l’écran pour coupler la 
télécommande.

5. Le voyant indicateur s’éteint une fois la connexion 
établie.

Touche de luminosité ( + )

Touche de luminosité  ( - )

Touche de teinte d’éclairage

Touche d’alimentation

Article n°. DP-VRLK10

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Diamètre de la lampe : 
25,4 cm (10 pouces)
Nombre de LED : 120
Commande �laire : Plage de 
températures 3000 à 6000 K
Luminosité : 100 à 1000 lm
Alimentation USB minimale : 
5 V/2 A (10 W)
Alimentation USB recommandée : 
5 V/3 A (15 W)

Support de téléphone : 
réglable sur 360°
Télécommande sans �l : 
Bluetooth v4.2
Fréquence d’exploitation : 
2,402 GHz à 2,480 GHz
Puissance d’émission : 
0.0008W
Portée sans �l : 10 m
Type de pile : CR2032, 3 V

REMARQUES SUR L’ÉLIMINATION DES BATTERIES
Dans le cadre de la vente de batteries ou de la fournitures 
d’appareils qui contiennent des batteries, nous sommes 
tenus de vous informer de ce qui suit :
 Les batteries ne doivent pas être mises au rebut avec les 
ordures ménagères. Vous avez l’obligation légale de 
restituer les batteries usagées. Les batteries usagées 
peuvent contenir des polluants qui, s’ils ne sont pas 
entreposés ou éliminés comme il se doit, peuvent nuire à 
l’environnement ou à la santé. Mais les batteries 
contiennent également des matières premières 
importantes telles que du fer, du zinc, du manganèse ou 
du nickel et sont recyclées. Vous pouvez obtenir les 
adresses de lieux de collecte appropriés auprès de votre 
municipalité ou autre autorité locale.
 
La signi�cation des symboles �gurant sur les batteries 
est la suivante :
 La poubelle barrée d’une croix indique que la batterie ne 
doit pas être jetée dans les ordures ménagères. Pour les 
batteries et accumulateurs qui contiennent du mercure, 
du cadmium ou du plomb, le symbole chimique 
correspondant (Hg, Cd ou Pb) �gure sous le symbole de la 
poubelle barrée.
 
Pb = batterie contenant plus de 0,004 % de plomb en 
masse
Cd = batterie contenant plus de 0,002 % de cadmium en 
masse
Hg = batterie contenant plus de 0,0005 % de mercureen 
masse

POUR VOTRE 
KIT VLOGGING

Guide Rapide

 CR2032 

OBSAH:
• 10” kruhové světlo
• držák smartphonu
• stojan světla
• bezdrátový Bluetooth dálkový ovladač

Kód zboží DP-VRLK10Stručný průvodce

Párování Bluetooth dálkového ovladače
1. Dálkový ovladač se po zapnutí automaticky přepne do 

režimu párování. LED kontrolka začne opakovaně 
modře blikat.

2. Po přepnutí do režimu párování otevřete na svém 
smartphonu nabídku nastavení a mějte zařízení a 
dálkový ovladač ve vzdálenosti do 3 metrů od sebe.

3. Povolte párování přes Bluetooth a počkejte, až zařízení 
vyhledá dálkový ovladač závěrky.

4. Až se tak stane, v seznamu zařízení se objeví „GO 
VIRAL“. Vyberte tuto možnost a po zobrazení výzvy 
proveďte spárování dálkového ovladače.

5. Po úspěšném připojení se rozsvítí LED kontrolka.

1. Otevřete dvířka.
2. Vyměňte baterii za kno�íkovou baterii CR2032.
3. Potisk baterie musí směřovat nahoru.
4. Zavřete dvířka a aretujte je.

Výměna baterie v Bluetooth dálkovém ovladači

BLUETOOTH DÁLKOVÝ OVLADAČ Toto zařízení vytváří, používá a může vyzařovat 
vysokofrekvenční energii. Není-li nainstalováno a používáno 
přesně podle návodu, může rušit radiokomunikační provoz. 
Výrobce nezaručuje, že k rušení u konkrétní instalace nedojde. 
Pokud je zařízení příčinou rušení příjmu rádia nebo televize, 
což lze zjistit sledováním vlivu zapnutí a vypnutí zařízení, 
můžete se pokusit o zamezení rušení pomocí následujících 
opatření:
- Přesměrujte nebo přemístěte přijímací anténu. 
- Zvyšte vzdálenost mezi zařízením a přijímačem.
- Zapojte zařízení do zásuvky v jiném elektrickém obvodu, než 
do kterého je zapojen přijímač.
- Poraďte se s prodejcem nebo se zkušeným rádiovým/tele-
vizním technikem.

NASTAVENÍ SVĚTLA

češtinačeština čeština čeština čeština čeština čeština čeština čeština čeština
            
               Tento symbol je platný pouze v Evropské unii                               
               (EU). Pokud chcete tento produkt zlikvidovat, 
               obraťte se na místní orgány nebo na prodejce a 
požádejte je o náležitý způsob likvidace. Tento symbol 
znamená, že produkt nelze vyhodit do běžného 
komunálního odpadu (2012/19/EU).

1. Stará zařízení lze zdarma vrátit na určená 
    sběrná místa.
2. Tato zařízení jsou tam odborně shromažďována nebo     
    připravována k opětovnému použití. Stará zařízení 
    mohou obsahovat škodlivé látky, které mohou 
    poškodit životní prostředí a lidské zdraví. Pokud se 
    obsažené suroviny recyklují, mohou přispět k ochraně 
    životního prostředí.
3. Vymazat osobní údaje ze zařízení, které má být 
    zlikvidováno, musí na vlastní odpovědnost koncový 
    uživatel.

Společnost Mizco International, Inc, tímto prohlašuje, že 
tento výrobek je v souladu se směrnicemi 2011/65/EU, 
2014/30/ EU a 2014/53/EU.

Poznámky k likvidaci baterií
 
V souvislosti s prodejem baterií nebo s dodávkou zařízení, 
která baterie obsahují, jsme povinni vás informovat o 
následujících skutečnostech:
 
Baterie se nesmějí likvidovat společně s domovním 
odpadem. Použité baterie jste ze zákona povinni vrátit. 
Staré baterie mohou obsahovat škodliviny, které mohou 
při nesprávném skladování nebo likvidaci poškodit životní 
prostředí nebo vaše zdraví. Baterie však obsahují také 
důležité suroviny, jako je železo, zinek a mangan nebo 
nikl, a jsou recyklovány. Adresy vhodných sběrných míst 
získáte na městském nebo obecním úřadě.

Symboly uvedené na bateriích mají následující význam:
 
Symbol přeškrtnuté popelnice znamená, že baterie se 
nesmí vyhazovat do domovního odpadu. Pokud baterie 
nebo akumulátory obsahují rtuť, kadmium nebo olovo, 
najdete pod symbolem přeškrtnuté popelnice příslušný 
chemický symbol (Hg, Cd nebo Pb).
 
Pb = baterie obsahuje více než 0,004 hmotnostních 
procent olova.
Cd = baterie obsahuje více než 0,002 hmotnostních 
procent kadmia.
Hg = baterie obsahuje více než 0,0005 hmotnostních 
procent rtuti.

Mizco International, Inc.
Cranford, New Jersey, USA 

Všechna práva vyhrazena.
DIGIPOWER je registrovaná ochranná 

známka společnosti Mizco International Inc.

tlačítko 
fotoaparátu 
Android

vypínač 
(zap./vyp.)

tlačítko 
fotoaparátu iOS

LED kontrolka

tlačítko jasu (+)

tlačítko jasu (-)

tlačítko barvy světla

vypínač

1. Připojte USB konektor ke zdroji napájení, jako je 
powerbanka, počítač nebo síťový AC adaptér.

2. Pomocí integrovaného dálkového ovladače upravte 
jas a režim LED diod.

3. Tlačítkem režimu lze přepínat mezi nastaveními LED 
diod: pouze bílé světlo (studená bílá barva), pouze 
žluté světlo (teplé světlo) a směs bílého a žlutého 
světla (denní světlo).

4. Stisknutím tlačítka stmívače (označeného „−“) 
snížíte jas LED žárovek.

5. Stisknutím tlačítka pro zvýšení (označeného „+“) 
zvýšíte jas LED žárovek.

MŮJ PŘÍBĚH
KRÁSA A VIDEO
SADA PRO TVORBU

• Tento výrobek není hračka a není vhodný pro 
   děti do 9 let.
• Nenechávejte světlo bez dozoru a nikdy ho 

nezakrývejte, když je zapnuté nebo zapojené.
• Nepoužívejte tento výrobek v prašném, špinavém, 

vlhkém nebo mokrém prostředí.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE:

SPECIFIKACE
Průměr světla: 10 palců (25,4 cm)
Držák smartphonu: nastavitelný v 
rozsahu 360°
Bezdrátový dálkový ovladač: 
Bluetooth verze 4.2
Pracovní frekvence: 2,402 GHz – 
2,480GHz
Vysílací výkon: 0.0008W
Dosah bezdrátového signálu: 10 m
Typ baterie: CR2032, 3 V

Baterie dálkového ovladače: 
CR2032
Kabelové ovládání: rozsah 
teplot 3000–6000 K
jas 100 - 1000 lmt
USB vstup minimální: 5 V / 2 A 
(10 W)
USB vstup doporučovaný: 5 V / 3 
A (15 W)
Počet LED diod: 120

 CR2032

Máte dotazy? Máte nějaký problém? Vyzvedli jste si 
nesprávné zboží?

Než se vrátíte do obchodu, dejte prosím šanci našemu 
zákaznickému servisu, aby vám pomohl.
Pošlete nám e-mail na adresu 

TechSupport@Mizco.com

Back



ZAWARTOŚĆ:
• Lampa pierścieniowa o śr. 25 cm
• Uchwyt telefonu komórkowego
• Stojak lampy
• Bezprzewodowy pilot zdalnego sterowania Bluetooth
 

INNEHÅLL:
• 10'' ringbelysning
• Smarttelefonhållare
• Lampstativ
• Trådlös Bluetooth �ärrkontroll

1. Po włączeniu pilota zdalnego sterowania automatycznie 
przechodzi on w tryb parowania. Lampka wskaźnikowa 
LED zacznie migać kolorem niebieskim.

2. Po wejściu w tryb parowania należy otworzyć menu 
ustawień w smartfonie oraz umieścić pilot zdalnego 
sterowania w odległości nie większej niż 3 metry (10 
stóp) od urządzenia.

3. Włączyć parowanie Bluetooth i zaczekać, aż urządzenie 
odnajdzie pilot zdalnego sterowania migawką.

4. Gdy to nastąpi, na liście urządzeń pojawi się „GO VIRAL”. 
Należy wybrać tę opcję i postępować zgodnie z 
monitem, aby sparować pilot zdalnego sterowania.

5. Po ustanowieniu połączenia zacznie świecić lampka LED.

1. Przesunąć klapkę, aby ją otworzyć
2. Wymienić baterię pastylkową CR2032 na nową
3. Nadruk na baterii powinien znajdować się u góry
4. Przesunąć klapkę, aby ją zamknąć.

Wymiana baterii w pilocie zdalnego 
sterowania Bluetooth

Pilot zdalnego sterowania Bluetooth

Parowanie pilota zdalnego sterowania Bluetooth

mawiany sprzęt wytwarza, wykorzystuje i może promieniować 
energię o częstotliwościach radiowych, która w przypadku 
instalacji i eksploatacji niezgodnej z instrukcjami, może 
powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w łączności radiowej. Mimo 
to, nie ma gwarancji, że takie zakłócenia nie wystąpią w 
konkretnej instalacji. Jeśli omawiane urządzenie powoduje 
szkodliwe zakłócenia w odbiorze radiowym lub telewizyjnym, 
co można sprawdzić włączając i wyłączając urządzenie, zaleca 
się, aby użytkownik spróbował wyeliminować zakłócenia na 
jeden z poniższych sposobów:
- Zmienić orientację lub lokalizację anteny odbiorczej. 
- Zwiększyć odstęp pomiędzy urządzeniem i odbiornikiem.
- Podłączyć urządzenie do gniazda w obwodzie innym niż ten, 
do którego podłączony jest dany odbiornik.
- Aby uzyskać pomoc, należy skontaktować się z 
przedstawicielem handlowym lub doświadczonym technikiem 
radiowym/telewizyjnym.

Regulacja lampy                  Niniejsza gwarancja obowiązuje wyłącznie na                  
                 terenie Unii Europejskiej (UE). Aby wyrzucić                  
                 produkt należy skontaktować się z lokalnym 
urzędem lub dealerem w celu uzyskania informacji na 
temat właściwej metody utylizacji.
Ten symbol oznacza, że zabrania się wyrzucania wyrobu 
wraz odpadami komunalnymi (2012/19/EU).
1. Stare urządzenia można zwrócić nieodpłatnie do 
odpowiednich punktów zbiórki.
2. Są one tam zbierane w sposób profesjonalny lub 
przygotowywane do ponownego użycia. Stare 
urządzenia mogą zawierać substancje szkodliwe dla 
środowiska i zdrowia człowieka. Recykling surowców w 
nich zawartych przyczynia się do ochrony środowiska.
3. Za usunięcie danych osobowych z wyrzucanych 
urządzeń odpowiada użytkownik końcowy.

Firma Mizco International niniejszym oświadcza, że 
omawiany produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami 
2011/65/UE, 2014/30/UE oraz 2014/53/UE.

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności z wymogami UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym: 
www.digipower/compliance

Informacje dotyczące utylizacji baterii
W związku ze sprzedażą baterii lub dostawą urządzeń 
zawierających baterie, mamy obowiązek przekazać 
następujące informacje:
Zabrania się wyrzucania baterii do odpadów komunalnych. 
Przepisy prawa nakładają obowiązek zwrotu zużytych 
baterii. Stare baterie mogą zawierać substancje 
zanieczyszczające szkodliwe dla środowiska i zdrowia w 
przypadku nieprawidłowego przechowywania i utylizacji. 
Jednak 
baterie zawierają również cenne surowce, takie jak żelazo, 
cynk i mangan lub nikiel, dlatego są poddawane 
recyklingowi. Adres odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki można 
uzyskać w lokalnym urzędzie.
Symbole umieszczone na bateriach mają następujące 
znaczenia:
Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci oznacza, że zabrania 
się wyrzucania baterii do odpadów komunalnych. Jeżeli 
baterie lub akumulatory zawierają rtęć, kadm lub ołów, 
poniżej symbolu przekreślonego kosza na śmieci pojawi się 
odpowiedni symbol chemiczny.
Pb = bateria zawiera powyżej 0,004% wagowych ołowiu
Cd = bateria zawiera powyżej 0,004% wagowych kadmu
Hg = bateria zawiera powyżej 0,0005% wagowych rtęci

Questions? Problems? Picked up the wrong item?
Before returning to the Store, please give our

customer service team a chance to help.

email us at TechSu rt@Mizco.com

Mizco International, Inc. 
Cranford, New Jersey, USA 

All rights reserved. 
DIGIPOWER is a registered trademark 

of Mizco International Inc.

Przycisk kamery 
Android

Włącznik/wyłącz 
zasilania

Przycisk kamery 
IOS

Lampka 
wskaźnikowa LED

Przycisk zwiększania jasności

Przycisk zmniejszania jasności

Przycisk barwy światła

Przycisk zasilania

1. Podłączyć złącze USB do źródła 
zasilania, na przykład do 
powerbanku, komputera lub 
zasilacza prądu zmiennego.

2. Użyć pilota zdalnego sterowania 
na przewodzie, aby 
wyregulować jasność i tryb 
lampy LED.

3. Przycisk trybu pozwala na przełączanie pomiędzy 
ustawieniami lampy LED: tylko kolor biały (biały 
chłodny), tylko kolor żółty (światło ciepłe) oraz 
mieszane światło żółte i białe (światło dzienne).

4. Aby zmniejszyć jasność lampy LED należy nacisnąć 
przycisk ściemniania (oznaczony symbolem „-”).

5. Aby zwiększyć jasność lampy LED należy nacisnąć 
przycisk rozjaśniania (oznaczony symbolem „+”).

 Poz. nr  

MY STORY
ZESTAW DO
NAGRAŃ WIDEO

Skrócona instrukcja

• Wyrób nie jest zabawką i nie jest odpowiedni dla 
dzieci w wieku poniżej 9 lat

• Nie pozostawiać lampy bez nadzoru i nigdy nie 
przykrywać lampy gdy jest włączona i/lub 
podłączona

• Nie używać omawianego wyrobu w zapylonym, 
zanieczyszczonym ani wilgotnym środowisku

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

SPECYFIKACJE
Średnica lampy: 25,4cm (10")
Uchwyt smartfonu: 
Regulowany 360°
Bezprzewodowy pilot zdalnego 
sterowania Bluetooth v4.2
Częstotliwość robocza: 
2,402GHz-2,480GHz
Moc nadawania:  0.0008W
Zasięg bezprzewodowy: 10m (33’)

Typ baterii: CR2032, 3V
Bateria pilota zdalnego 
sterowania: CR2032
Sterowanie przewodowe: Zakres 
temperatur: 3000-6000K
Jasność: 100 - 1000 lm
Wejście USB - 
minimalne 5V/2A (10W)
Wejście USB - 
zalecane 5V/3A (15W)
Liczba diod LED: 120

1. När du sätter på �ärrkontrollen kommer den 
automatiskt att gå in i parningsläge. Lysdioden börjar 
blinka blått.

2. Medan den är i parningsläge går du till 
inställningsmenyn på smarttelefonen. Ha mobilen och 
�ärrkontrollen inom 3 meter (10 fot) från varandra.

3. Aktivera Bluetooth-parning och vänta på att mobilen 
ska hitta Bluetooth �ärrkontroll.

4. När de hittat varandra visas ”GO VIRAL” i enhetslistan. 
Välj detta och följ anvisningarna för att para 
�ärrkontrollen.

5. Lysdioden övergår till fast sken när anslutningen har 
etablerats.

1. Skjut upp luckan
2. Byt ut batteriet mot ett knappcellsbatteri 
    av typen CR2032
3. Texten på batteriet ska vara vänd uppåt
4. Skjut igen luckan så den snäpper fast

Byta batteri på Bluetooth �ärrkontroll

Bluetooth �ärrkontroll

Para Bluetooth �ärrkontroll

Utrustningen genererar, använder och kan utstråla 
radiovågor och kan, om den inte installeras och används 
enligt anvisningarna, orsaka skadliga störningar med 
radiokommunikation. Det �nns dock ingen garanti för att 
interferens inte inträ�ar i en viss installation. Om denna 
enhet ger upphov till skadlig interferens hos radio- eller 
tv-mottagning, vilket kan avgöras genom att man 
stänger av och sätter på enheten, bör användaren försöka 
korrigera interferensen med en eller �era av följande 
åtgärder:
– Vrida eller �ytta på den mottagande antennen. 
– Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och mottagaren.
– Ansluta utrustning till ett vägguttag inom en annan 
strömkrets än den där mottagaren är ansluten.
– Kontakta återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio- och 
tv-tekniker.

JUSTERA BELYSNINGEN

SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA SVENSKA 

OkładkaOkładka Okładka Okładka Okładka Okładka Okładka Okładka Okładka Okladka

                 Denna symbol gäller enbart i den europeiska                  
                 unionen (EU). Om du vill kassera denna produkt 
                 ska du kontakta de lokala myndigheterna eller                  

den lokala återförsäljaren angående korrekt 
avyttringsmetod. Denna symbol innebär att produkten 
inte får kasseras med det vanliga hushållsavfallet 
(2012/19/EU).
1. Gamla enheter kan returneras kostnadsfritt till därför 

avsedda insamlingsställen.
2. De samlas in där på professionellt sätt eller förbereds 

för återanvändning. Gamla apparater kan innehålla 
skadliga ämnen som kan skada miljö och hälsa. 
Råmaterialen däri kan genom återvinning bidra till 
miljöskyddet.

3. Personuppgifter som �nns i/på den utrustning som 
ska kasseras måste tas bort av användaren på eget 
ansvar.

Härmed intygar Mizco International, Inc att denna 
produkt uppfyller gällande bestämmelser i direktiven 
2011/65/EU, 2014/30/EU och 2014/53 EU.
Den fullständiga texten i EU-försäkran om 
överensstämmelse är tillgänglig på följande 
webbadress: www.digipower/compliance

IInformation om kassering av batterier
I samband med försäljningen av batterier eller leveransen 
av enheter som innehåller batterier är vi skyldiga att 
informera dig om följande:
Batterier får inte kasseras med de vanliga 
hushållssoporna. Du lämnar in gamla batterier i en 
batteriholk eller tillsammans med elavfall. Gamla 
batterier kan innehålla föroreningar som om de inte tas 
om hand på korrekt sätt kan skada miljön och din hälsa. 
Men batterier innehåller också viktiga råmaterial som 
järn, zink och mangan eller nickel och ska återvinnas. Du 
hittar adresser till batteriholkar och återvinningsstatio-
ner på kommunens webbplats eller på sopor.nu.
Märkningen på batterierna har följande betydelser:
Märkningen med den överkryssade soptunnan betyder 
att batteriet inte ska kastas i hushållssoporna. Om 
batterierna innehåller kvicksilver, kadmium eller bly visas 
den kemiska symbolen (Hg, Cd eller Pb) under soptunnan.
Pb = batteriet innehåller över 0,004 viktprocent bly
Cd = batteriet innehåller över 0,002 viktprocent kadmium
Hg = batteriet innehåller över 0,0005 viktprocent 
kvicksilver

Frågor? Problem? Fick du fel artikel?
Innan du åker tillbaka till butiken ber vi dig att 

kontakta vårt kundserviceteam – de hjälper gärna till.

Mejla oss på TechSupport@Mizco.com 
så hittar vi en smidig och snabb lösning.

Mizco International, Inc.
Cranford, New Jersey USA
Alla rättigheter förbehålls.

DIGIPOWER är ett registrerat varumärke
som tillhör Mizco International Inc.

Android-
kameraknapp

Strömbrytare 
(PÅ/AV)

IOS-

kameraknapp

Lysdiod

Ljusstyrkeknapp (+)

Ljusstyrkeknapp (-)

Färgtemperaturknapp

Strömbrytare

1. Koppla in USB-kontakten i en strömkälla som en 
powerbank, dator eller växelströmsadapter.

2. Använd den inbyggda �ärrkontrollen till att justera 
ljusstyrkan och LED-temperaturen.

3. Med färgtemperaturknappen växlar du mellan olika 
LED-inställningar: helvitt (kall belysning), helgult 
(varm belysning) och blandat vitt/gult (dagsljus).

4. Tryck på dimmerknappen (”-”) för att minska 
ljusstyrkan på LED-lamporna.

5. Tryck på dimmerknappen (”+”) för att öka ljusstyrkan 
på LED-lamporna.

Artikelnr DP-VRLK10

MITT
VLOGG- & VIDEO-
KIT

Snabbstartguide

• Denna produkt är inte någon leksak och lämpar sig 
inte för barn under 9 år

• Lämna inte lampan oövervakad och täck aldrig över 
lampan medan den är tänd och/eller inkopplad

• Använd inte denna produkt i dammiga, smutsiga, 
fuktiga eller våta miljöer

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION:

SPECIFIKATIONER
Ljusdiameter: 10" (25,4 cm)
Antal lysdioder: 120
Kabelansluten kontroll: 
Temperaturintervall:
3 000–6 000 K
Ljusstyrka: 100–1000 lm
USB-insignal, minimum: 
5 V/2 A (10 W)

UUSB-insignal, rekommenderad: 
5 V/3A (15W)
Smarttelefonhållare: 
Justerbar 360°
Trådlös �ärrkontroll: Bluetooth v4.2
Driftfrekvens: 2 402 GHz–2 480 GHz
Sändningse�ekt: 0.0008W
Trådlös räckvidd: 10 m (33 fot)
Batterityp: CR2032, 3 V

 CR2032

 CR2032

Front


